CORA
XID 21689

CO R U

O

(920 CEMSYs-KY
A N cooiyT
SLLUIL Fe P

(o cervsug- TN
FENTRE ST o
civte n1s G

s AYN G

1. GEoPEE U~ NEAY AF CLAWV
A S NADRAUSC B
I. HreAam Y
CSHAUJPRANGS ALLEN Y )
ALA BIR a7 M 1.Torn) B mp() N/&Nc/ CroveR
— = i - b

F \/' ,‘.{c‘o—-\zq J g-?”"MM
"rf";ﬁzé‘r’%ﬁu‘l’jaﬂ CrERLES y mpl) ARRA ELLEl Ui
& ] - 15~ 1989
2 B) VENA ETOL W | i
[B) GLERSCN Kl @n Al I mp 29TV 19 (He v

ACOREY (JE (ow &

go‘/l“ﬁgr\)}j CLAN U MDD 2eIuCgnY (v EW
=) VE 0
SO NAN TO Lem (35

& CAGTUR TN 3::2”“ mp 1PEV 2003
s @ Tenw (G LE 4 ,
(—~\ (RLLR- MoVO, VT ALM CEE AT LlAan POk
- ) -
() RUNA ToadEtA U b 29447 2007
) C goR W&-Tau/ vT)

sy

¥

A~ BAS 4]
s () ATRA JIEmv W b Wa7d SP Kkt MOL) - PRSP

2 (D7) ONILLE C. u 1520~200%
(2 e RENE U b 917

ar, ELmeEY, Y p 843 ~ 125 ,_
 TAmEs 4 1398192 P
() Fravi gnriod (961~ 1973 2
}7 TiomAas P, U 1902, ~ 193/ 4\ .
i ' 4 - 19%
I poXTE LEL Y 150 .
ﬁj) CoRA U 1IN ~1975 wmpc) €D {*ﬂ”mbctc S
; : ~ 1980 DAY
orgtey B q1ve ; >
e EaTre B w193~ 197) 2

ﬁx)) OLTVEN Lioyp WA 1305 9173

A T, e il PR E
. L0 o e, VU ATWAN(DUAT € mATLs ~JVN 2

AYWKA §4R 1940 cENSUS KY

co.

DV o VALLEY -

Mar. 28, 1976
Wayne County
Kentucky, UsA

X7p~ 21487
S = THPOTS FRom

“Fion. Frmn
A cRAVE

) 7
. < i .
Merckson Upchureh p ) §T727 1o Cool &N LRI for? } Merchison Charles
~IF o Isil 2 fony -i
Y " Upchurch
- erch" Upc
Ll Warch Upchurch EF¥T s i’
A9y 2 139 50 { B
Glzason Upchureh § e ey
3 oo [37112) } i ‘r.:l) 13 !
Atha Upchurch 17 1513 2 ¥
Birth Apr. 10, 1890
Wayne County
Kentucky, USA
Death

Son of Nancy Crouch and Hiram Upchurch.

Family links:

Parents:

Hiram Marion Upchureh (1872 - 19354}
Nancy Crouch Upchurch (1872 - 19435)

Spouse:

Arra Ellen Dishman Upchurch {1830 - 1963)
Children:

Vena E. Upchiureh Denney (1915 - 1989)*
Gleason Upchurch (1915 - 1967)*

Atha V. Upchurch Bridgeman (1617 - 201i1)
Orville C. Upchurch (1920 - 2006)=
Siblings:

.....

A Elmer Upchurch (1893 - 1925)=

C James Upchurch (18598 - 1524)*

3 Frank Arthur Upchurch (1901 - 1978)*

3 Thomas O. Upchurch (1902 - 1931)*

"= Rexie Upchurch Roysdon (1907 - 1871)~
Cora Upchurch Hammock (1911 - 1975)*

(=3 Oakley Upchurch (16173 - 1986)*

ors Grove Baptist Church Cemetery
. Wayne County
.‘i Kentucky, USA

Created by: Gladvs Turner Dinkelag
Record added: Oct 25, 2009
Find A Grave Memoria)# 43523152
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Mattie L Upchurch #8¢ {377 24 _ : i \ 1ai iiman 58
: r A
Corz B Upchurch i 195 18 S .';‘ D 8 4 7‘!4 f‘z U) j ]‘;ﬁﬂﬁ.gi‘m} Joseph B Smith 50
Emma G Upchurch P38 135743 A E’Y?S; crer Y o Pittman B Smith 20
James V Upchurch 8¢ [§9{ ¢ ¥ (i TS5 A ?c::-ﬂﬁ j Ella N Woodwaorth 43
— E Nannie Shelby 8¢
| ) . Gretchen Goodman 34
| |
7z RELHABD b M- R | Arkansas Marriage Index, | i e .
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ﬁ‘ L LA l? U A i Mﬂ i Name: J V Upchurch ,} Vema T Campbal| 54
l. LunSrFro kb D_ % Gender:  Male Virgil Upchurch @oﬁﬁn&e 39
o - 5 D17
P A.Fam ff? D0 /‘lr\/‘ v County:  Miller | John W Thorn ¢ 18
C K JownN FANEY UD Spouse:  Vema Campbell ; Landon Lockhart 20
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12. Lex Shrigley U b 18 Sep 1911 (Sumner Co, TN) d 3 Dec 1975 (Portland, Sumner Co, TN) (Bur- Old Brush

Cemetary)
A MD (15 (Sumner Co, TN) Elsie Mae Gregory b 12 Jul 1921

(Sumner County, TN) d 14 Aug 1957 (Sumner Co. Tn) (bur- as hus)

nd ner Co, TN) Addie Mae Bandy — no issue
M2(2 a) (Iazz Agnes U b)Q Nov 1940 (Sumner County, TN) d 8 Feb 2010 (Portland, Sumner

County, TN) (bur- Old Brush Cemetary)

/o MD 6 Apr 1969 (Louisville, KY) Melvin Neely Appleby b 15 Sept 1921 d 24 Aug 2006

(Portland, Sumner County, TN) (bur- as wife)

<= b. Marjorie Ellen U b (Cottontown, Sumner County, TN)
£>  MDX15Y) (Tampa, FL) John Harlan Duke II

& 1. John Harlan Duke lil b May 1969 (Tampa, FL)
~ 2. Kathy Duke b (Tampa, FL)
£+ MD (15Y (Marietta, GA) Shane Laird)
o a. Morgan Laird b (Marietta, GA)
ol b. Kaitlyn Laird b (Marietta, GA)
MD (2"9) No Issue
£ MD (2"%) Mike Slater
<2 3. (child) Marjorie Ellen Slater b (Tampa, FL)

MD Todd ?
a. twins (IL)
(L‘\"\v
H-ﬁ-- ARy ;,.;,-(,dz' pay c. Larry Wayne U b 18 Mar 1948 (Cottontown, Sumner Co. TN)
4z MD 18 Mar 1967 (Sumner Co., TN) Judy Dianne Callis b 19 Nov 1951 (Greenwood, IN)
e At 2 1. Tonya Lynn U b 9 Apr 1969 (Sumner County, TN)
' TP (s MD 25 Jul 1997 (Daviess County, KY) Thomas Eugene Cecil b 1 Jan 1969 (Daviess County, KY)
&

A, a. Makailah Nicole Cecil b 14 Aug 1998 (Daviess County, KY)

£x 2. Royce Wesley Wayne U b 28 Oct 1975 (Sumner Co. TN)

& MD (15 May 1997 (Sumner Co, TN) Tonya Miller
&+ a Caleb Wayne U b 24 Jun 1998 (Sumner Co, TN)
A b. Elizabeth Anne U b 3 Oct 2002 (Sumner Co, TN)
13. Etta- This may be Lega. | do have one list that has Lega in the list of kids, but no one in the family
seems to know anything about either. There were many things that were never discussed so it is
possible that they were both still born or died soon after birth.

l i i i d Marjorie after the death of their mother
i ed with my grandfather, Lex Upchurch to help take care of my father, Larry and his two sisters, Agnes an e d nott
.E:I;;Ugﬁ?eu;::’:i;e family gigla belonging to John Upchurch to my aunt Agnes. She kept it until her death and shortly aft'er t‘he funera_l Marjorie en'ded up W|th_|l_. |
wish 'l had photo copied it or written down the information, but I did not see it until she was leaving with it. Unfortunately it will most likely end up in the trash if it
i 2?!?212:‘?:50“3. but I am unsure if she was full-blooded. She knew a lot of native american medicine and tried to pass it on, but the racism was prevalent at the
j one in the family seemed to be interested in claiming their heritage. .
lhhmai:?-ni:; that John Upchxrch had illegitimate children, but | was unsure of how many or who they were. My dad remembers Cora and Vallie very well. They would
often come to visit. Mark and Benton also came to live with them to help raise the kids and provide financial s_upport. Mark amassed a la!'ge sum of money from_ .
some businesses he owned in Louisiana and brought the cash back to TN. He provided the majority of financial support and parental guidance for all 3 kids until his

death. —
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Cora Upchurch

T —_— birth: 1877 parents: I. S. Upchurch, Dillie
I &
h
Marriages, 1759-  marriage: 04 D¢ Chatham Co., North Upchurch

1979 1898 Carolina spouse: J. B. Mills
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Cora Upchurch

North Carolina

.. 11 Oct Franklin, North
Marriages, 1759-1979 mMarriage: 1908 Carolina

birth: 1889

spouse: Wiley Strickland



L. S. Upchurch
spouse: Dillie Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Cora Upchurch
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Name Birth Date Gender Eirth Ccunty Father's Nare Mother's Name

Clarence Jennings Hagler 17 Oct 1926 Male Navarro William Brown Hagler Cora Upchurch /fl\-
C 1
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DIATH Npme

Upchurch, Calton Eugene
Upchurch, C. Belle
Upchurch, Calton Lee

Upchurch, Calvin
Upchurch, Carl Kenneth
Upchurch, Carla Dean
Upchurch, Carmen C.
Upchurch, Cecil Ezell Sr.
Upchurch, Charles B.

chhurch. Charles Curtis
Upchurch, Charles Gene

Upchurch, Charles Glemnis

Upchurch, Cora
Upchurch, Cora A\
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11 Feb 1961

ABT. 1875
11 Jan 1932

1845
13 JUN 1925
2 Dec 1947

22 Mar 1919
24 DEC 1895
ABT. 1835

30 Mar 1920
2 Dec 1947

7 May 1933

9 DEC 1886
CCT 1880

Lamar Co., TX (Nr Paris)

GA, Henry Co.

DIep

22 AUG 1996

3 SEP 1971

3 Dec 1985
3 Mar 1976

30 MAR 1976

GA, Spalding Co.

foken »%MM/% B AFU /0@:@

suRMETTEA
csaflags
csaflags

csaflags

raycobb
rdlemons
csaflags

csaflags
raycobb

csaflags

beamr
csaflags

csaflags

statler
dls52
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Upchurch, Calton Eugene 11 Feb 1961 csaflags
Upchurch, C. Belle ABT. 1875 csaflags
Upchurch, Calton Lee 11 Jan 1932 csaflags
Upchurch, Calvin 1845 raycobb
Upchurch, Carl Kenneth 13 JUN 1925 Lamar Co., TX (Nr Paris) 22 AUG 1996 rdlemons
Upchurch, Carla Dean 2 Dec 1947 csaflags
UpC-hUIC!’l, Ca.rmen_C_ 22 Mar 1919 csaf]_ags
Upchurch, Cecil Ezell Sr. 24 DEC 1895 GA, Henry Co. 3 SEP 1971 GA, Spalding Co. raycobb
Upchurch, Charles B. ABT. 1835 csaflags
Upchurch, Charles Curtis 30 Mar 1920 3 Dec 1985 beamr
Upchurch, Charles Gene 2 Dec 1947 3 Mar 1976 csaflags
Upchurch, Charles Glennis 7 May 1933 csaflags
Upchurch, Cora ' 9 DEC 1886 30 MAR 1976 statler

Upchurch, Cora OCT 1880 dls52
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Marriage Licenses

Wiley Strickland (24) son of Richard and Everline Strickland (both alive) to Cora Upchurch (19)
of Nash County daughter of William and Rosa Upchurch (both alive) of Nash County. Wiley
and parents were of Franklin County. The license was dated Oct. 9, 1908 and was applied for by
&4 JH. Winbon. They were married Oct. 11, 1908 at A.C. Benton’s home in Cypress Creek
» 85 Township by J.G. Creekmore, J.P. A.C. Benton of Franklin, William Wheeler or Wheeles or
Whade _ of Nash and Annie Whade_ of Nash were witnesses at the wedding.
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Carrie Upchurch

Cora Lee Upchurch ;

Dan S Upchurch
Emeline Upchurch
Fannie M Upchurch
Fred L Upchurch
Gut H. Upchurch
Infant Upchurch

J W Upchurch
Janice C Upchurch

Josephine Upchurch

Lou Upchurch
Louis Upchurch
Ludie Upchurch

Mary Beulah Upchurch
Miss Tura H. Upchurch

Monk Upchurch

Mrs Eugene Upchurch
Nannie A Upchurch

Olin C. Upchurch
Robert Upchurch
Rufus Upchurch
W. E. Upchurch
Zella Upchurch

LEE

Death Date

Oct-29
18-Jul-19
Sep-37
14-Jan-45
7-Sep-15
22-Feb-46
Apr-27
22-0Oct-17

23-Jan-16
16-Jul-51
Jul-28
Nov-28
May-34
11-Dec-53
Feb-36
19-Dec-17
18-Feb-58
Jan-25
17-Nov-51
Apr-27
Apr-37
18-Apr-20
Jun-35
Jun-24

A

Death County

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson

Vol.

52
34
43
&

19
10
15
48

21
30
34
54
22
51
9

49
13
3

47
14
19
18
27
27

. £ R A

Certificate Comment

25656
365
21283
673
62
4739
7241
253 Infant
of Calvin Upchurch
449
14552
16918
26990
10700
2o18b
4054
300
6368
1073
23095
6824
9454
8597
13491
13044
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One other item, Cora Upchurch married James Caleb’s brother General Harrison.

Cora was born 71-3-1882 d. 3-23-1969. I had the opportunity to visited Cora Lampley
many times when I was a child. She lived in Yoakum Texas with a cousin, Ethel (Terry?)
For some reason, Cora Upchurch may have been a cousin to the Lampley’s.

Cora had no children and their land was deeded to my James sons and my grandfather
and my dad. The land is still in the family today.
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Wm B Upchurch 1317 53NC William Upchurch #9319 61 NC Name g i N87 (1886) Age
Emily Upchurch 1829 36 Emely Upchurch w3F 1849 40 ’Recia Upchurch H? 51§61 38 ne
Martha J L’D(_‘hLli'(.lh ;85—3 17 ’} Sanford R. Upchurch 3z¢ w{t}‘ 17 [ Julia F Upchurch fﬁj\.}_ﬂé’:ﬁk 40

- Milly Upchurch 185 14 | / » GreenB. Upchurch se¢ {3:7 S W{)M Avk (83 ( <18
Ricy Upchureh 18 10 / Nancy A. Upchurch pri :371 13 | \Cora E Upchurch g “miy (§8%10 |
’:\_ﬂvhcun A Upchurch 184 ¢ / Nevia J. Upchurch U"}:'\ 3 10 P Dora C Upchurch ¢ AR 8% 10
Nancy A Upchurch 1866 Floyd Upchurch ~ 9¢* ' 2 7 William H Upchurchs Jaw 1833 ~
Marv Upchurch 1949 1 Charles F. Upchurch %4 3% 4 Malinda U nchu_rch_ pal Fep a7 3 i

James F. Upchurch ,jéh’ _!3‘7‘1 1

I, Joww W T - READ OF Cinw
cop oo W T MY () SAAN SHAW
& W™ BENvTOY Y

A mol) £ MIL) CARDUNE CRUDILL Marriage to Emily Caroline Caudill

Wilkes, North Caroling, United States

LG MARTNA TAVE L h18ys
X A MmIwrg C. W b 139])185k
A c. SAMFoRD BILEY U b¥be
& MP () NAVC] BeLL NoRmAN
£ M fzon) Ems — 7
£ MD (389) TVLTA F (PHoSpe F_)
s L CuadToN W b18%
L AL W™ BRADY FoRD WORMAN >
WM BRAVY FoRrRo W b 188Y
s AN Frond W b 1885
o Am DORA ¢, n bi88Y
A M wmp Ub 18
’ 9mﬁ‘&mguﬁﬁﬁ u b gt
Price Jr. Family Tree E\N}'A.éﬁﬁ-% .
~/

*,

Sanford Riley Upchure
Birth 1861 in North Caroiina
Dzath 1911 in Lambsburg, Carroll, Virginia,

188; Marriage to

14 Dee

RENFNCY CRROLIVE

Price Jr. Family Tree

William Benton Upchurch
Birth abt 1819 in Norih Caroiina
Death 1880 in Wilkes, Norts Caroling. 24 N,

£

& b A 9 N
A, W™ GREGOGERRT U gy () - (TH) \\‘//r

j 06 - VA - CARRIL (P,
chAwe| GAF
gName - MB 28N A Age
Samuel Upchurch yp 1862 48 nc
Sl kD 1o [49]
Phoebe F Upchurchw |80 50
Flora Upchurch pA% |g35 25
William Upchurch 5o+ 1893 17
sash ooy shaw - Lindy C Upchurch pan 895 15 vA
Spouse & chigren=  B€rtha Upchurch Y4 |9e3 7 vA
ke AW |98 21 F©

1851

Parents

John Upchurch

Emily Caroline Caudill Mose auinl

) fvgffie Golding(P6 vdy  |qeg 2 N¢
Martha Jane Upchurch =
?’ésJ’léif” el 1920 CEWN3YS - NCG-

Martha Upchurch SURRY £LO.~ F RAw I LA

1853 -1833
ilie Mollie Upchurch™ - \. Ruphus Golden M¥;438 32
3 Dora C Golden W.Ji13%g 31

Sanford Riley Upchurch

N : P 'Cleo Golden £2PAY  14p8 12
Hhiam Greenberry Upchurch .
ek ies r) Lester Golden ™5 (914 6
e testuet (7)) Nillie Golden =0 1916 4
@ Beatres Goldefi & |18 E
- 1
Mp ) Rurus . Gowpsy 8/12]

1630 € ENE06~ VEC-5BRRY
é{o varl ~ STEWAR/ETS CRIS

Nancy B "Fanny” Norman ALMEPA U o (86T Name ¢ ™9 Age
- ‘[lb!ﬂp" g8b 44 NC
Parents JENEVTA T, U, (MPRY) D igro Rufus F Golden 40\
William Benton Upchurch é, ¥ S o . [3'1 0 40
e -e SEioND WU b187Y Dora C Golden w5¢ : ;
. . T ' — . 131
g oeeetne Sl S CNARLES Frswi U b18Te m Lester I (}c{l;itll sok ;??!b v
Spouse & Children~ Ao “JMEb =4 A b 188 @) N e}hg. R Golden yaw | [("l? ~
Naney B."Fanny™ Normah Children of Unknown Spouse = o f Beatrice H Golden pad
e No Spouse ]’;‘ g 1 ’\)_C;D L 6’2] Clarlotte L Golden pAd 192] £9
T e o (g Pearl FGolden qay 112408
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1886 -



CORAM
XID 7817

CorA U XIP. 181
Q) RE! T et o de ot Chnonlinl/ Thswora Gy Uy 51 Secbickon

St fheapils . Gt PorhOCT 2008
L. Thawan Gag W, Ly 4 )mAf 1327 (eF)
A Readod ™ Cay W A 1899 (&H)
/ &

A 2. Robert G UPCHURCH (T G-1) was born on 11 Aug 1847 in Georgia. He died on 3 Dec
1906 in vernon, Jackson, Louisiana. Was interred at Oak Ridge Cemetery - vernon,
Jackson, Louisianal

Robert G UPCHURCH and Eliza J were married in 1867 in Jackson Parish, Louisiana.

-7 They appeared in the census in 1880 in Jackson Parish, Louisiana. They appeared in
—the census in 1900 in Jackson Parish, Louisiana. Eliza J was born in Aug 1843 1in
DUAlabama. Robert G UPCHURCH and Eliza J had the following children: e

) . S i
o 7 i. william E UPCHURCH was born in 1868 in Jackson parish A
Louisiana. h Fasih ﬁ;}cgﬂﬂ5

4 8. Ida L UPCHURCH (Robert G-2, T G-1) was born in 1870 in .
Louisiana. ’ Jackson Parish,

D A Ida L UPCHURCH and J L CARROLL were married on 6 Dec 1888 +in 3 '
o= ac
Louisiana. J L CARROLL was born. KO FaPish;

a9 1i1. sarah Allie UPCHURCH was born in Nov 1871 +in Jackson Parish,
Louisiana. ) ) ) )

A 10 iv. Maggie O UPCHURCH was born in 1874 in Jackson parish,
Louisiana. . . ) o

a 11 V. M J UPCHURCH was born in 1877 in Jackson Parish, Louisiana.

o 12 vi. T R UPCHURCH was born in 1878 in Jackson Parish, Louisiana.

ao13 vir ToHN ROBERI U- SEC S3EPARATE EXTRACT

A 14. gggg_ﬂ_uggﬂgggﬂJ(Robert G-2, T G-1) was born in Apr 1882 1in Jackson Parish,

Louisiana. :

DaCora M UPCHURCHAand J L GLANTON were married on 20 Feb 1901 in Jackson Parish,
Couisiana. J L GLANTON was born.

A 15. Claud L UPCHURCH (Robert G-2, T G-1) was born in Aug 1886 in Jackson Parish,
Louisiana.

claud L UPCHURCH and Eunice GREER were married on 24 Nov 1907 1in Jackson Parish,
1 Louisiana. Eunice GREER was born.
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IDA GERTRUDE LYONS HAGLER

Ida Gertrude Lyons was residing at
Winkler with her mother, Wealthy Ann
Franklin Lyons Dean (1852 - 1936), when
she met and married Thomas William (Tom)
Hagler (1863 - 1904). Tom was the son of
Henry J. Hagler and Mary Jones Hagler who
migrated to Freestone County, Texas in
1870. Tom and Ida were married on May 1I,
1885 by W. F. Harvard. Ida's father was
John T. Lyons, son of John P. Lyons and
Sarilda Careline Lewis Lyons. The Lyons
family had traveled at an early date to the
St. Elmo/Winkler Community. The flat
prairie where they built their first home
was named for them, it became known as
Lyons Prairie. Here they opened a store,
and encouraged a subscription school for
the children of the area. In later years,
the St. Elmo Post Office was established in
the Lyons store.

John T. Lyons, father of Ida Gertrude,
was killed in 1873. After his death, Ida
and her mother, Wealthy Ann lived for a
while with her Lyons grandparents. After
that, Ida was Dboarded with different
families to try and aid her in securing an
education. In 1874, the widow, Wealthy
Ann Franklin Lyons, married a second time
to J. C. Dean. Wealthy Ann and J. C.
Dean were parents of four daughters:
Dalia, Jenny, Maggie and Olga.

Ida inherited a substantial amount of
land and other assets from her
grandparents, John P. and Sarilda Caroline
Lewis Lyons. By 1885, when she married
Tom Hagler, only 95 acres of land in
Freestone County remained in her estate.
It was on this land that she and Tom began
their life as husband and wife. After Tom
died in 1904, Ida remained in the
Winkler/St. Elmo area for only a brief
period of time before she relocated in the
Eureka area on a farm, and lived there
until she died in 1933. Both she and Tom
are buried in the St. Elmo Cemetery near
Winkler.

Tom Hagler and Ida Gertrude Lyons
Hagler were parents of these children:
Emma Mae who married Pricg Barker; Willie
who married Cora Upchurch;{*Jessie Eugene
who married mn; James B.
"Jim" who did not marry; Arthur Sims who
married Oma Broun; and Leslie Herman
(Jack) who married Martha Walker. With
the death of Leslie Herman last year in

Corsicana, all these children are now
deceased.

Ida's Lewis lineage can be traced back to
Peter Lewis who served in the American
Revolutionary War. Verna Bonner

Ida Gertrude Lyons Hagler
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Certif ~ Child's name
46527 UPCHURCH  CARL
50489 UPCHURCH  CARL B
96482 UPCHURCH CARL J
58580 UPCHURCH  CARLOS G
58535 UPCHURCH  CAROL L
91262 UPCHURCH  CAROL P
72070 UPCHURCH  CAROLYN M
52970 UPCHURCH  GECEL G
42887 UPCHURCH CHANTZ MCKINLEY
4427 UPCHURCH  CHARLES B

13307 UPCHURCH CHARLES ERC
23622 UPCHURCH  CHARLES E
27824 UPCHURCH  CHARLES WAYNE
33436 UPCHURCH CHARLES E
52940 UPCHURCH  CHARLIE A
12453 UPCHURCH CHARLOTTE F
23307 UPCHURCH  CHASNEY  ANN
25701 UPCHURCH  CHERYL RENEE
39718 UPCHURCH  CHERYL BERNIECE
46654 UPCHURCH  CHRISTA NICHOLE
45222 UPCHURCH  CHRISTINE RENAE
52573 UPCHURCH  CHRISTOPHER ALLAN
32651 UPCHURCH  CHRISTOPHR  RYAN
43663 UPCHURCH  CHRISTY MARIE
24551 UPCHURCH  CLARENCE T
34994 UPCHURCH  CLARENCE E
10417 UPCHURCH  CLAUDIA o

- 26924 UPCHURCH  CLAY TYLER
11365 UPCHURCH ~ CODY AUSTIN
28647 UPCHURCH  CODY ALLEN
29583 UPCHURCH  COLLENE
57092 UPCHURCH CONSTANCE L
92632 UPCHURCH cora M7
24180 UPCHURCH COREY
33000 UPCHURCH  COREY LYNN
25564 UPCHURCH  COSBY

MO DY YR

7
5
10
9
7
10
12
10
10

©w
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O WSNN A

- - —d
S~ 00O NO =N

-
SO OO NO OO WO S~

21
20
16
5
1
16
24
22
17
23
16
17
7
24
28
1
4
14
26
19
11
27
8
17
15
24
6
27
24
28
28
18
1
31
23
27

County

1944 WAYNE
1960 WAYNE
1932 WAYNE
1958 WAYNE
1950 CLNTN
1941 WAYNE
1949 BELL

1931 WAYNE
1986 WARRN
1930 WAYNE
1965 CLNTN
1937 CLNTN
1965 CMBLD
1927 FULTN
1926 WAYNE
1944 WAYNE
1981 PLSKI

1967 CLNTN
1975 JEFFN

1983 HPKNS
1972 FYETE

1983 PLSKI

1974 DAVES
1978 PLSKI

1956 MCCRY
1923 CLNTN
1925 WAYNE
1991 JEFFN

1994 PLSKI

1994 CALWY
1945 WAYNE
1947 CLNTN
1928 FLOYD
1991 PLSKI

1994 BOYLE
1946 WAYNE

Mother

PYLES
CRISWELL
SHOATE
OWENS
MCGILL
OWENS
BOYLAN
MORRIS
EARLS
CHOAT
MESSENGALE
BERTRAM
DICKERSON
POWELL
ROYSDON

ROBINSON
LOWHORN
RICHARDSON
DUKES
OSBORNE
CATRON
KELLY
COFFEY
UPCHURCH
DICK
SUMPTER
THORNBERRY
UPCHURCH
KIDDY
WOODS
NEAL
VAUGHN
MARTIN
DAUGHERTY
DISHMAN

GLENNA
ALLENE
HATTIE
ETHEL
EULALIA
ETHEL
CHRISTINE
RUBY
LANA
HATTIE
BETTY
LINNIE
GEORGIA
HELEN
BESSIE
RUBY
ANITA
HAZEL
JETTA
SHERRY
BRENDA
BRENDA
MARY
JANET
MILDRED
VELMA
JOSIE
KELLY
TAMMY
LISA
BERTHA
EVELYN
LONNIE
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